Home » Camden » CAMDEN CX-WC16PS Series Restroom Control Touchless Switch Kits Instruction Manual
Contents
1  CAMDEN CX-WC16PS Series Restroom Control Touchless Switch
Kits
2  Product Information: Electrified Locks, Relays and Timers
3  Product Usage Instructions
4  GENERAL DESCRIPTION
5  INSTALLATION

2. Rotate the set plate 180° and slide the plate until it is properly seated.
3. Tighten the screw.
ORDERING INFORMATION FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS
Item Part Number Description
1
60-31A008 Line Powered Surewave, 1 Relay for CM-331/43S-SGLR & CM-331/42SW-
SGLR
60-31A006 Touchless IR Sensor Short Range for CM-325/42SW
2 60-40E033 Advanced Logic Control Relay and 2 Amp Power Supply in pre-wired metal cabin
et
3 CX-MDA Magnetic Door Contact
4 60-81C024 English Self-Adhesive Vinyl Sign ‘’WAIT FOR DOOR TO CLOSE’’
CM-331/43S-SGLR Single Gang SureWave Label
5 60-81C010 Decal Print English Label ‘’LOCKED WHEN RED/UNLOCKED WHEN GREEN’’
6
60-81C010F
Decal Print French Label ‘’PORTE BARRÉE/PORTE DÉBARRÉE’’
7 60-81C010FE Decal Print English & French Sign ‘’WAIT FOR DOOR TO CLOSE’’
8 60-81C011 Decal Print English Sign ‘’OCCUPIED WHEN RED VACANT WHEN GREEN’’
 Single Gang SureWave Enclosure
9
CM-34BL
Single Gang Black ABS Box, Surface Mount
2-7/8’’ W x 4-5/8’’H x 1-3/4’’D (73mm x 117mm x 44mm)
10
CM-34AL
Single Gang Aluminum Box, Surface mount
2-7/8’’W x 4-5/8’’H x 2’’D (73mm x 117mm x 51mm)
11
CM-34D
Single Gang, Extra Deep heavy-duty grey polymer 2-3/4’’W x 4-1/2’’H x 3’’D (70
mm x 114mm x 76mm)
CM-331/42SW-SGLR Double Gang SureWave Label
12
60-81C012
Decal Print English Label ‘’OCCUPIED WHEN RED/VACANT WHEN GREEN’’
13 60-81C012F Decal Print French Label ‘’PORTE BARRÉE/PORTE DÉBARRÉE’’
14
60-81C012FE
Decal Print English & French Label ‘’OCCUPÉ QUAND ROUGE LIBRE QUAND
VERT’’ & ‘’OCCUPIED WHEN RED VACANT WHEN GREEN’’